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Disclaimer: The opinions expressed in this article are those of the authors. They do not purport to reflect the opinions or views of the Trust Regulator. 
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លោងតាេប្រកាសសដ ីពីវិធានក្នុងការប្ររ់ប្រង ការលរៀរេាំ និងការប្រប្ពឹត្តលៅររស់ររធនបាេកិ្េច ក្នុងនាេររធនបាេទាយក្ ឬអនក្ផ្សតេ់

 វិគរទានររធនបាេក្ិេច ររធនបាេខដេទទេួបានការអនុញ្ញា ត្ និងខត្ងតាាំងរួេរាេ់ ប្ត្ូវលរៀរេាំដាក្់ពាក្យលសន ើសុាំរលងាើត្ររធនបាេក្ិេចេក្ ន.ប.ធ. 

តាេទប្េង់និងផ្សតេ់ឯក្សារគា រ់ ខដេក្ាំណ្ត្់លដាយអរគនាយក្ថ្ន ន.ប.ធ.។ អរគនាយក្ថ្ន ន.ប.ធ. ប្ត្ូវល ល្ើយត្រលៅររធនបាេអាំពកីាររដិលសធក្នុង

ការរលងាើត្ ឬការអនុញ្ញា ត្ជាលគាេការណ្ឱ៍្យរលងាើត្ររធនបាេក្េិច ក្នុងរយៈលពេេិនលេើសពី១៥ (ដរ់ប្បាាំ) ថ្ងៃថ្នថ្ងៃលធវើការ រនាា រ់ពីទទួេពាក្យលសន ើសុាំ

រលងាើត្លដាយគា រ់េក្ជាេួយឯក្សារលពញលេញ។ រនាា រ់ពីទទួេបានការអនុញ្ញា ត្ឱ្យរលងាើត្ររធនបាេក្ិេចគល េ ររធនបាេប្ត្ូវរនតនីត្ិវិធីេុេះរញ្ា ី

ររធនបាេក្ិេច ដូេមានខេងក្នុងេារ់ និងរទរបញ្ាត្តិជាធរមាន និងតាេទប្េង់ក្ាំណ្ត្់លដាយអរគនាយក្ថ្ន ន.ប.ធ.។ ការលសន ើសុាំេុេះរញ្ា ីររធនបាេក្ិេច 

ររធនបាេរូរវនតរុរគេថ្នប្កុ្េហ ុនររធនបាេ ឬររធនបាេរូរវនតរុរគេឯក្រាជយ ប្ត្ូវរង្កា ញវត្តមានលៅ ន.ប.ធ. លដើេបីដាក្់ពាក្យលសន ើសុាំេុេះរញ្ា ី

ររធនបាេក្ិេច ប្សរតាេរទរបញ្ាត្តិក្នុងវិស័យររធនបាេក្ិេច។  

ោ៉ា ងណាេិញ ការលសន ើសុាំរលងាើត្ររធនបាេក្ិេចអាេប្ត្ូវបានរដិលសធលដាយអរគនាយក្ថ្ន ន.ប.ធ. ក្នុងក្រណ្ីខដេរុរគេដាក្់ពាក្យលសន ើសុាំ

េិនអាេរាំលពញតាេេក្ខខណ្ឌ ណាេយួដូេមានខេងក្នុងប្រការ៦, ប្រការ៧, ប្រការ៨,ប្រការ៩ ឬប្រការ១០ ថ្នប្រកាសលនេះ។ 

According to the Prakas on the Rules for the Management, Organization and Functioning of the Trust, the approved 

and appointed trustee, on behalf of the Trustor or Trust Contributor, must apply for trust establishment using the form and 

provide attachments required by the Director General of the Trust Regulator (TR). Director General of the TR shall notify 

the trustee of the refusal or approval of the trust establishment within 15 (fifteen) working days after receiving the 

application, with complete documents attached. After immediately receiving the approval to establish the trust, the trustee 

must continue the trust registration procedures as stated in the laws and regulations in force and based on the form required 

by the Director General of the TR. For trust registration, the individual trustee of trust companies or independent individual 

trustee must present at the TR to apply for trust registration in line with the regulations enforced in trust sector. 

 Nevertheless, the application for the trust establishment may be declined by the Director General of the TR, in the 

case where the applicant fails to meet any of the conditions as stated in Article 6, Article 7, Article 8, Article 9 or Article 10 

of this Prakas. 
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Approval or Refusal of Trust Establishment  
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